Pledged deposits 3,203 5,093
Cash and cash equivalents 9,496 1,230

42,217 38,029

Current liabilities
Trade and bills payables 12 22,903 30,865
Accrued liabilities, deposits received and other payables 22,357 19,727
Interest-bearing bank and other loans 30,505 23,998
Due to directors 1,677 1,476
Tax payable 4,359 4,113

81,801 80,179

Net current liabilities (39,584) (42,150)

Total assets less current liabilities (3,787) (4,677)

EQUITY
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company
Issued capital 13 126,989 120,359
Reserves (139,200) (133,017)

(12,211) (12,658)

Minority interests 8,424 7,981

Total equity (3,787) (4,677)

- 8 -

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (UNAUDITED)
For the six months ended 31 March 2006

Share Asset Exchange

Share premium Capital Statutory revaluation fluctuation Accumulated Minority

capital account reserve reserve reserve reserve losses interests Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As restated) (As restated) (As restated) (As restated)

At 1 October 2004

– as previously reported 120,359 54,964 (2,242) 4 5,061 (13) (115,533) 12,458 75,058

– adjustment for initial

adoption of

HKFRS 3 – – (4,960) – – – 4,960 – –

HKAS 17 – – – – (819) – 819 – –

At 1 October 2004

as restated 120,359 54,964 (7,202) 4 4,242 (13) (109,754) 12,458 75,058

Net loss for the period – – – – – – (10,854) 256 (10,598)

At 31 March 2005 120,359 54,964 (7,202) 4 4,242 (13) (120,608) 12,714 64,460

At 1 October 2005

– as previously reported 120,359 54,964 4,960 4 4,698 (13) (197,630) 7,981 (4,677)

– adjustment for initial

adoption of

HKFRS 3 – – (4,960) – – – 4,960 – –

HKAS 17 – – – – (760) – 760 – –

At 1 October 2005

as restated 120,359 54,964 – 4 3,938 (13) (191,910) 7,981 (4,677)

Issue of shares 6,630 – – – – – – – 6,630

Net loss for the period – – – – – – (6,183) 443 (5,740)

At 31 March 2006 126,989 54,964 – 4 3,938 (13) (198,093) 8,424 (3,787)

- 9 -

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
For the six months ended 31 March 2006

Six months
ended 31 March

2006 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Net cash outflow from operating activities (4,893) (4,656)

Net cash inflow from investing activities 1,950 7,562

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from financing activities 11,209 (11,210)

Increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 8,266 (8,304)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 1,230 13,808

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 9,496 5,504